Statement of Compliance



Brim Chargers Ltd. (43 Swan Street, West Malling, ME19 6HF) declares sole responsibility that the relevant electric vehicle supply equipment complies with the device-level requirements set out under the Electric Vehicles (Smart Charge Point) Regulations 2021, as detailed in the technical file (available at http://brimchargers.com).

Make and Model Identifier: Brim Smart EV Charger: BR-AC7000-01 (Brim Smart EV Charger 7kW + WiFi), BR-AC7000-4G (Brim Smart EV Charger 7kW + 4G), BR-AC22000-01 (Brim Smart EV Charger 22kW + WiFi), BR-AC22000-4G (Brim Smart EV Charger 22kW + 4G) (see the label located on the side of the charger to identify the model).

Toby Massey, Chief Operating Officer 18/05/2023